

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5175 OF 2006

COMMMR OF CENTRAL EXCISE BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PROCTOR & GAMBLE HYGIENE AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 14.11.2007)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mohd. Mannan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is allowed to file correct appeal
number.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER