

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5175 OF 2006

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PROCTOR & GAMBLE HYGIENE AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By way of last chance, three weeks' time is allowed  
to comply with the office report.

( Pawan Kumar )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master