

zITEM NO.15  
(In chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5175 OF 2006

COMMR OF CENTRAL EXCISE BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PROCTOR & GAMBLE HYGIENE AND ANR  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shipra Ghose, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.  
for Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week time is granted for complying with the  
office report.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master