

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 10051 OF 2010
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PROCTOR & GAMBLE (I) LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing
appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the Appellant states that this matter should be connected with Civil Appeal No. 5175 of 2006. However, it appears that the aforesaid matter is yet to be admitted and is pending for non-compliance of the office report. This court has, on 9.2.2011, given time to the Appellant to comply with the said office report.

This matter shall now be listed after four weeks along with Civil Appeal No. 5175 of 2006.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER