

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5175 OF 2006

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PROCTOR & GAMBLE HYGIENE AND ANR

Respondent(s)

[office report on default]

Date: 11/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant
undertakes to supply within four weeks the numbers with
which the present appeal is to be tagged.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar