

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5175 OF 2006

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PROCTOR & GAMBLE HYGIENE AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the application for de-tagging the present appeal from Civil Appeal No. 7638-39 of 2002 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master