

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 10051 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PROCTOR & GAMBLE (I) LTD

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Modh. Mannan,Adv.
Mr. AK Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 12.10.2011,
the appellant has made an application for permission to
amend the cause title so as to correctly describe the
respondent company. The application is allowed subject to
correctly describing the respondent company. The cause
title shall be amended within four weeks.

(N.K.Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master