

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5175 OF 2006

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PROCTOR & GAMBLE HYGIENE AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

WITH Appeal Civil D NO. D10051 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and c/delay in refiling appeal and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.B.Bhattachrya, ASG
Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Swami, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Singh, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.
For Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master